Dr. Abdul Rahman Al Mishari Hospital



Date: 30th November 2021

From : Dr. Jumah Al Anazi Chief Executive Officer

To : All Hospital Staff

Subject : CONGRATULATION

We extend our sincere congratulations to all employees of Dr. Abdul Rahman Al-Mashari Hospital for obtaining the accreditation of the Joint Commission International (JCI) for the fourth time in a row.

On this occasion, we can only express our thanks and appreciation to all hospital staff for their efforts and their constant commitment to provide the best healthcare services at the highest levels of quality and in accordance with international standards. التاريخ : 30 نوفمبر 2021م

من : د. جمعة العنزي التنفيذي التنفيذي

الى : جميع منسوبي المستشفى

الموضوع : تهنئة

نتقدم لكافة منسوبي مستشفى الدكتور عبدالرحمن المشاري بخالص التهنئة على حصول المستشفى إعتماد المجلس الأمريكي لجودة الخدمات الصحية (JCI) وذلك للمرة الرابعة على التوالى .

وبتلك المناسبة لا يسعنا إلا توجيه الشكر والتقدير لكافة منسوبي المستشفى على ما بذلوه من جهود ، وإلتزامهم الدائم على تقديم أفضل الخدمات الصحية بأعلى مستويات الجودة وطبقاً للمعايير العالمية .

Dr.Jumah Al-Anazi 5 Chial Executive Officer Dr. Jumah A Anazi **Chief Executive Officer**

Dr. Abdulrahman Al Mishari Hospital Riyadh, Saudi Arabia has been accredited by CONVINISSION INTERNATIONAL PUALITY APPRONT

JOINT COMMISSION INTERNATIONAL

which has evaluated this Hospital and found it to meet the international health care quality standards for patient care and organization management.

Effective 04 November 2021 through 03 November 2024 Milly **Jean Courtney** Jacob Thomas, MD Interim President and Chief Executive Officer Chair Joint Commission International is a division of Joint Commission Resources Inc., an affiliate of The Joint Commission.

IHCO ID 60000329